FORM PTO-1618A **U.S. Department of Commerce** Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 05-15-2000 TO APR 24 AM IRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY OPR/FINANCE 101356501 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type 冈 \boxtimes New Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# Merger **Effective Date** Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Reel # _____ Frame #____ П __10/3/97 Change of Name **Corrective Document** Other Reel # Frame # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Month Day Year Name David Chaum ______ 10/3/97 Formerly ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association Individual Other ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States of America Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Receiving Party** DigiCash, Inc. Name

☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an ☑ Corporation ☐ Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other ____ (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization_Delaware

____California____

DBA/AKA/TA

Address (line 1) 2656 East Bayshore Road

Composed of

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3) Palo Alto

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PLE 1451 40.00 LH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2

94303

If document to be recorded is an

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99	18B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address	1
Name	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		- Toller and
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-777-3999	
Name	Heidi E. Klein, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Steinhart & Falconer LLp	
Address (line 2)	333 Market Street, Suite 3200	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, California 94105	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment.	#
Trademark A Enter either th	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	_
Method of Pa Deposit Acc (Enter for pay	ayment: Enclosed Deposit Account ount yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-4215	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No 🛛	
Statement a	nd Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correction to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correction to the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized.	ct and any attached orized, as indicated
Heidi E. Kle	ein Da	te Signed
Name of P	erson Signing Signature De	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNML

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereb

acknowledged, David Chaum, an individual whose address is Kruisiaan 419, 1098 VA

Amsterdam, Netherlands ("Assignor"), has assigned and hereby assigns effective as of Novembe

27, 1996, to DigiCash Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 55 B

52nd St., Floor 39, New York, New York 10055-0002 (Assignee"), all of his rights, title and

interest in and to the trademarks and applications for registration and registrations thereo

identified in Schedule A, attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business in which the

marks are used as well as the portion of Assignor's business to which the trademarks pertain.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further solls, assigns and

transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of any of

the trademarks referred to in attached Schedule A, including, without limitation, all claims for

damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the effective date of this

Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for

its own benefit.

EXECUTED, this 311 day of Order, 1997, at 100 5. Elsworth Ane

Colke Hal sasqui

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0436